# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the citizenship of Assignor to Delaware & Assignee to Delaware previously recorded on Reel 004929 Frame 0405. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of entire interest and the goodwill from United Legwear Company, L.L.C. to ULC IP Holdings LLC.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Legwear Company, L.L.C.		112/20/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ULC IP HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	48 West 38th Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2418111	THE ULTIMATE SOCK
Registration Number:	2409257	UNITED LEGWEAR
Registration Number:	2773014	MAKING FEET HAPPY
Registration Number:	2761172	FUN SOX
Registration Number:	3025950	SOX & CO.
Registration Number:	3202547	IKE'S
Registration Number:	3623352	NUTCRACKER COLLECTION
Registration Number:	3771928	SAVE MY FEET
Registration Number:	3756389	THE ULTIMATE LEGWEAR
Registration Number:	3710804	THE ULTIMATE TIGHT
Registration Number:	3783110	KINGSTON UNITED
Serial Number:	76701925	JOE SOX
lı.	11	TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005182 FRAME: 0276** 

900275693

Registration Number:	3921470	BL
Serial Number:	76708125	UNITED IN SOCKS
Serial Number:	76708126	UNITEDSOCKS
Serial Number:	77260883	LITTLE STEPS
Serial Number:	78637603	BABYLEGS
Serial Number:	85577989	DAILY BREAD & BOXERS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7326343511

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 732-634-3520

Email: jsutton@ezrasutton.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph E. Sutton, c/o Ezra Sutton, P.A.

Address Line 1: 900 Route 9
Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Woodbridge, NEW JERSEY 07095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ULC(CORRECTION)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph Sutton, Esq.
Signature:	/Joseph Sutton/
Date:	12/26/2013

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Declaration for Correction to Assignment Dec 26 2013-ETAS#page1.tif source=Declaration for Correction to Assignment Dec 26 2013-ETAS#page2.tif source=Declaration for Correction to Assignment Dec 26 2013-ETAS#page3.tif source=Declaration for Correction to Assignment Dec 26 2013-ETAS#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005182 FRAME: 0277

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REGISTRANT:

ULC IP HOLDINGS, LLC

REEL/ FRAME:

4929/0405

FILED:

December 27, 2012

DECLARATION TO CORRECT ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, JOSEPH E. SUTTON, Esq., declares that he is one of the attorneys at

law for ULC IP Holdings, LLC, and for its related company, United Legwear Company LLC,

and further declares that he is thus an officer of Registrant in the above matter, and is authorized

to execute this instrument on behalf of said Registrant, ULC IP Holdings LLC. The undersigned

also attests that he has personal knowledge of the facts being corrected herewith on the above

identified assignment cover sheet from the above identified reel and frame in the Assignment

Division.

Corporate counsel who filed the Assignment on the above identified Reel and Frame

number on December 27, 2012, inadvertently listed on the cover sheet that the Assignor and

Assignee were entities that are citizens of the "United States." The intent of corporate counsel

and his assistant was to list the citizenship of Assignor as the State of Delaware and the

citizenship of Assignee as the State of Delaware. This was a simple clerical oversight. Please

correct the citizenship of Assignor, United Legwear Company LLC, to Delaware, and correct the

citizenship of Assignee, ULC IP Holdings LLC, to Delaware. A corrected assignment cover

sheet is enclosed for the assignment filed for these properties.

(Continued on pg. 2)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005182 FRAME: 0278 The undersigned further declares that all statements made of his own knowledge are true,

and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that

these statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under

Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may

jeopardize the validity of the application or documents or any registrations resulting therefrom.

**ULC IP HOLDINGS, LLC** 

Name: Joseph E. Sutton,

Title: Attorney for Registrant

Dated: December 26, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005182 FRAME: 0279

Registration Number:	3710804	THE ULTIMATE TIGHT	
Registration Number:	3756389	THE ULTIMATE LEGWEAR	
Registration Number:	3771928	SAVE MY FEET	
Registration Number:	3767951	LITTLE STEPS	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

8774932029

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:

212-391-4143

Email:

Robert@unitedlegwear.com

Correspondent Name:

Robert Schachter

Address Line 1: Address Line 4: 85 Sedge Road Valley Cottage, NEW YORK 10989

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Schachter
Signature:	/Robert Schachter/
Date:	12/27/2012

#### Total Attachments: 18

**RECORDED: 12/26/2013** 

source=Joe Sox Assignment\_2012\_12\_21\_09\_58\_33\_198#page1.tif source=Unitedsocks Assignment\_2012\_12\_21\_09\_59\_06\_749#page1.tif source=United In Socks Assignment\_2012\_12\_21\_09\_59\_34\_040#page1.tif source=The Ultimate Sock Assignment\_2012\_12\_21\_10\_00\_34\_490#page1.tif source=United Legwear Assignment\_2012\_12\_21\_10\_01\_09\_458#page1.tif source=Making Feet Happy Assignment\_2012\_12\_21\_10\_01\_40\_264#page1.tif source=Fun Sox Assignment\_2012\_12\_21\_10\_02\_00\_649#page1.tif source=lke's Assignment\_2012\_12\_21\_10\_02\_24\_650#page1.tif source=Sox & Co. Assignment\_2012\_12\_21\_10\_02\_46\_240#page1.tif source=Babylegs Assignment\_2012\_12\_21\_10\_03\_21\_179#page1.tif source=Nutcracker Collection Assignment\_2012\_12\_21\_10\_03\_49\_919#page1.tif source=Daily Bread & Boxers Assignment\_2012\_12\_21\_10\_04\_20\_170#page1.tif source=BL (Design) Assignment\_2012\_12\_21\_10\_04\_48\_709#page1.tif source=Kingston United Assignment\_2012\_12\_21\_10\_05\_17\_269#page1.tif source=The Ultimate Tight Assignment\_2012\_12\_21\_10\_05\_41\_780#page1.tif source=The Ultimate Legwear Assignment\_2012\_12\_21\_10\_06\_08\_909#page1.tif source=Save My Feet Assignment\_2012\_12\_21\_10\_06\_34\_210#page1.tif source=Little Steps Assignment\_2012\_12\_21\_10\_06\_55\_886#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004929 FRAME: 0406

> > TRADEMARK

REEL: 005182 FRAME: 0280